
Thursday, December 28VW,
AUCKLANDl 650 ke. 462 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
9.0 Saying It With Music
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Devotions: Rev. G, R.
Monteith
10.20 For My Lady: OperaHouses: Moscow Grand OperaHouse
1%. 0 Melody Trumps
11.15 Music While You Work
12.0 Lunch music (12:15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS) ,2. 0 Entertainers Parade
2.30 ‘Classical music
3.30 A Musical Commentary
3.45 Music While You Work
4.15 Light music
4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Pinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7. 0 Local news service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"The Gentleman Rider"
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say
8. 0 Radio Stage: "Miss Gill"
8.26 "Itma"’: Tommy Handleywith the BBC. Variety Orches-
tra
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Music by British Bands:
Cairns Citizens Band,
*B.B. and C.F." Marea (Hume)
9.31 "Dad and Dave"
9.44 Grenadier Guards Band,"The Linnet’s Parade" (Parker)
9.47 Coldstream Guards. Band,
with Dennis Noble and MaleQuartet,
"(We Must All Stick Together"(WNy "Wings Over theNavy"’ Jarren)

°

9.53 Cairns Citizens Band,
"Thoughts" (Alford), "My Old
Kentucky Home" (arr, Rimmer)
10. O Dance music
10.15 Repetition of Greetings
from the Boys Overseas
10.45 Dance music
411. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

IN7Z> AUCKLAND880 kc. 34] m.
5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 Chamber Music:
Watson. Forbes (viola), Maria
Korchinska (harp), Sonata (Bax)|8.21 Peter Pears (tenor), Ben-
jamin Britten (piano), "Seven
Sonnets of Michael Angelo’(Britten).
8.35 Frederick. Grincke (vio-lin); Florenee’ Hooton (cello),
Kendall Taylor (piano), Trio
No. 3 in E (treland)
9. 0 Classical recitals
10. O In lighter vein
10.30 Close down

¢

IRZANA] AUCKLAND1250 Ke. 240 m.
5. Op.m. Light orchestral selec-tions
5.15 Close down
5.45 Music from the Films
6.30 Operatic songs and selec-tions8.0 Evening Concert
9.30 Hawaiian Half-hour
10. 0 Close down

2 4 /\ 570 ke. 526m.
6. 0,7.0,7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News i

6.15 Breakfast session
9. 0 Songs of Yesterday and
To-day
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Morning Star9.40 Music While You Work
710.10 Devotional Service
10.25 Quiet Interinde10.40 For My Lady: The Story
Behind the Song

11. 0 Talk by Major F. H. Lam-
pen
11.15 Reserved
12. 0 Lunch music. (19.15 and
1.15 p.m, LONDON NEWS)2.0 Classical Hour: leutured
Composer: Symphonic Music bySchumann
3. 0 Celebrity Artists3.28 10 3.30 Time signals.3.30 Music. While You Work4 0 "Grand City" Py4.15 Variety
4.45 -5.15 Children’s — session:Paul Cotton’s Play, "The WildSwans"
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)7.0 heserved
7.28 07.30 Time signals7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Variety in Rhythm: SweetMusic and a Few Laughs7.45 _What the American Com-mentators Say8. 0 Newton Ross and His Sym-phony Moderne. with June West
and Frank Robbins (A Studio
presentation)
8.20 Musical Comedy Memories
8.30 Variety in Reserve9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.30 New Zealand News for
the Pacific Islands
9.40 Yvonne Marotta (soprano),Nino Marotta (bass),Duet: "The Forest" (Rubinstein)Nino Marotta:
"The Lute Player’ (Allitsen)Yvonne Marotta:
"Phyllis Has Such Charming
Graces," -"Have You Seen a
White Lily Grow" (Old English)
Duet: "Ballad" (Rubinstein)
(A Studio Recital)
9.56 "The Ineredible Flutist’:Ballet Suite by Walter Piston,
Boston Promenade Orchestra
10.15 Repetition . of Greetingsfrom the Bovs Overseas
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

YC WELLINGTON840 kc. 357 m.
5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music8.0 CHAMBER MUSIC:
The Coolidge Quartet, Quartet
No, 2 in G Major, Op. 18, No.
2 (Beethoven)
8.23 Heinrich Schlusnuss (bart.tone), Venetian Gondola Song
(Mendelssohn) +

8,26 The Capet String Quartet,
Quartet in. A Minor, Op. 41, No.
1 (Schumann)
8.51 Budapest String Quartet,Nocturne from Quartet in D
Major (Borodin)9. 0 Male Voice Harmony9.15 Music of the People: SeaChanties
9.30 Variety
0. O Light Concert
0.465 Close down

.

1
1

[BYm ‘eegron
7, Op.m Contact — Smooth
Rhythm Takes the Air
7.20 ‘Beauvallet," by Georgette
Heyer
7.45 Favourite Dance Bands
°8. 5 Moods
8.40 "Dad-‘and Dave’9.2 Let’s have a Laugh
9.17 Take Your Choice
9.30 "Lost Empire"
9.50 Soft Lights and Sweet
Music
10. 0 Close down)\7[53 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370 m.
7. Op.m. Recorded music
8. 0 fhecorded Concert
9. 0 Big Ben Chimes9.1 Concert, continued
10. 0 Close down

Fe(n Raa
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. O. Variety
9.10 Queens of Song: "SophieBreslau"
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12. 0 Lunch music (12.15. and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Close down
5. 0 "To Town on Two Pianos"with Arthur Young and Regin-ald Foresythe ;

5.45 ‘Christmas on the Moon"
6. 0 Musical Miniatures
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical prograinme6.45 Station announcements
"Dad and Dave’’ :

7. 0 After dinner music
7.30 "Bitter Sweet" (NoelCoward)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "Twenty Thousand LeaguesUnder the Sea"
8.24 The Silverman Piano Quar-tet, Quartet in E Flat, Op. 87(Dvorak)
9. 0 WNewsreel and War Review
9.33 "Songs from the Shows"
10. 0 Close down ‘

BYN AE920 ke. 327m.
7. Op.m. Light music7.10 "Pig About Town": A radioee by Betty Davies8. 0 hamber Music: Lener
String Quartet, Quartet in F
Major (Haydn)Wilhelm Kempff (piano), Son-ata in A Major. (Mozart)9.6 "The Gentleman Rider"§.30 Dance music10.0 Close down

[B2Z) SSPoRne
7. Op.m. Band music
7.15 "The Mighty Minnites"
7.30 Irish and Scottish numbers8.0 Close down

V/ CHRISTCHURCH3 720 kc. 416 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9.0 Morning programme
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.45 Musi¢d While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: "Pride and
Prejudice"’
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Famous Orchestras
11. O Light music
12. 0 Lunch musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Music While You Work »*

2.30 Some humour
3.0 Classical Nour4.0 Modern variety4.30 Voices in harmony
4,45-5.15 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)
7. 0 Local News Service
7.15 ‘Don’t Neglect the NativeTrees": Talk by E. L. Kehoe on
New Zealand Forestry
,7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Dad and Dave"
7.46 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. O° Search for a Playwright:"Borrowed Plumage"
8.24 Boston Promenade Orches-tra,
"Loves of the Poet" (Strauss)
8.30 "Paul Temple Intervenes"
(BBC programme)
8.49 Debroy Somers Band,"Ever-green" (Hart--Rodgers)8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.25 "Salute to Rhythm," fea-turing Phil Green and His Con-cert Orchestra (BBC pro-gramme) ;
10. 0 Dance music
10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
10.45 Dance music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

Op.m. Early Evening Music°. O Concert time
7. O° After dinner music
8. 0 Music of the British Isles8.30 Musical comedy
9. O Incidental music
9.30 Life of Cleopatra9.45 Scottish Airs10. 0 Lullaby10.30 Close downoe Ee

GREYMOUTH940 ke! 319m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9.0 Morning music |9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10. 0 Devotional Service12.0 Lunch music (12.5 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)3. 0 Classical Programme45 Let’s Laugh
» O Songs from the Films
4,30 Hits of To-day and Yester-day5.0 Famous Names: DavidGarrick
5.45 Dinner music6.0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.40 Novelty Numbers
7. 0 Something New7.15 "Escape to Freedom"7.30 Top Tunes To-day7.45 What the Com-
mentators Say

8.0 London Philharmonic Of«
chestra,"Blue Danube" (Strauss)
8.30 Musical Comedy Favourites,featuring Kostelanetz and His
Orchestra
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.26 Tommy Handley’s —HalfHour (BBC programme)
10. 0 Close down

ANY / DUNEDIN790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Music While You Work
10. 0 Health in the Home: "HayFever"
10.20 Devotional Service11.0 For My Lady: wWorld’sGreat Artists: Gabriel Pierne,
Composer (France)12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Singers and ae2.30 Music While You Work3.0 Musical Comedy3.30 Classical Hour
4.30 Cafe music
4.45 Children’s session: BigBrother Bill ;
4.50 "Round the World with
Father Time"6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)7. 0 Local news service7.15 Gardening Talk7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Arturo Toscanini and Philhare-
monie Symphony of New York,Fie ell Overture (Ros-sini)
7.45 What the American Com«mentators Say8.0 Sir Adrian Boult and BBC
Symphony Orchestra,®Fantasia on a Theme by ThomasTallis (Vaughan Williams)8.15 Marian Anderson (con-tralto),
"My Resting Place" (Schubert),"Ever Softer Grows My Slum-ber" (Brahms), ‘Plaisir d’Am-
our"? (Martini)8.27 From the Studio: a Piano
Recital by Charles tin,
Mus.Bac.,
"Capriccio" (Scarlatti), "La
Cathedrale Engloutie" (De-
bussy), ‘Valse Finlandaise,""Bell Flowers’? (Palmgren),
Scherzo, Valse (Moszkowski)8.42 Georges Thill (tenor),"Medje" (Gounod), ‘" Noel"
eaure)8.49 ugene Ormandy and Min«
neapolis Symphony Orchestra,
Scherzo Capriccioso (Dyopak)8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Elgar and His Music10. 0 Intimate Interlude (BBC
recordings)
10.16 Repetition of Greetingsfrom Boys Overseas
10.45 Accent on Rhythm (BBG
production)
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

Bayo ADU
= fae VarietyDinner music
7. 0
After dinner music
"Mighty Minnites’’$48 Variety8.46 "Vanity Fair"

9. 0 More Variety9.30 "Forbidden Gold"
9.45 "The Curtain Rises’
9.49 Interlude10. 0 Meditation music
10.30 Close down

GIN/72 WWERCARGILL680 ke. 441 m,
7. 0,7.45,8.45 a.m. London News30 Current Ceiling Prices12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)&. 0 Children’s session8.45 Dance Orchestras on the
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.46 ‘Family Doctor’
7. 0 After dinner music
7.30
eae
L, Thomas (bari-

"Fleet Street at
Work" is the title
of the BBC Snap
shots of London
programme from
IYA at 8.17 p.m.
on Christmas Day.
Our artist's im
pression of the
subject may be
corrected.


